
Texas College (2-12, 1-8) -vs- UNT Dallas (5-8, 4-5)
01/08/26 at Dallas, TX, 75702

 
 

 
 
Texas College 69

UNT Dallas 80

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 8:20 PM
Attendance: 201
Site: Dallas, TX, 75702

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas College 25 44 69
UNT Dallas 42 38 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shaysten Cornish * 37 3-13 1-6 13-15 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 1 20
01 Jason Roseberry jr * 40 5-15 2-6 2-2 3-8 11 1 1 3 1 1 14
03 Wayne Green * 36 4-9 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 11
21 Tyren Thomas * 31 4-13 0-0 3-5 4-3 7 2 1 1 1 0 11
11 Daylon Williams * 19 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 4
02 Kason Smith 7 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
00 Gelil Ward 21 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 4 3 1 0 0 3
05 Marcus Jones 9 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 3-19 26-34 10-28 38 19 11 12 2 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-31   25.81 % 1-9   11.11 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-10   20.00 % 18-21   85.71 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 3-19   15.8 % 26-34   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Greg Crawford * 28 8-16 0-3 2-3 7-16 23 4 4 3 1 1 18
10 Dreyon Thornton * 25 3-6 2-3 2-4 0-1 1 4 3 2 0 1 10
13 DaRyan Williams * 29 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 2 1 1 8
01 Demaryon Thornton * 27 2-11 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 2 6
15 Sedric Curry jr. * 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 1 0 1
23 JT Curry 17 5-9 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 14
11 Eli Taylor 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 7
22 Brooks Anderson 6 2-2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7
03 Jonathan Joseph 20 2-9 0-4 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 1 1 0 4
12 Julius Morris 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3
00 Keylyn Sanders 13 1-4 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 2
02 Keelan Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Dante Curry-El 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tyrique Swindle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Grant Ekakitie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-72 8-27 10-17 16-35 51 27 21 14 7 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 15-38   39.47 % 3-15   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 31-72   43.1 % 8-27   29.6 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 22 1st-07:15



1st Half Box Score
Texas College 25

UNT Dallas 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shaysten Cornish 17 0-5 0-2 3-5 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 1 3
1 Jason Roseberry jr 20 1-8 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 1 3
3 Wayne Green 19 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Tyren Thomas 13 2-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
11 Daylon Williams 15 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
2 Kason Smith 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 Gelil Ward 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
5 Marcus Jones 9 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-31 1-9 8-13 4-13 17 12 5 8 1 2 25
25.8 % 11.1 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Greg Crawford 14 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-10 13 1 2 3 1 1 6
10 Dreyon Thornton 15 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
13 DaRyan Williams 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 1 4
1 Demaryon Thornton 13 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
15 Sedric Curry jr. 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 1
23 JT Curry 10 2-5 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 7
11 Eli Taylor 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
22 Brooks Anderson 6 2-2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7
3 Jonathan Joseph 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
12 Julius Morris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Keylyn Sanders 6 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Keelan Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Dante Curry-El 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tyrique Swindle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Grant Ekakitie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 5-12 5-10 7-22 29 12 10 9 5 3 42
47.1 % 41.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Texas College 44

UNT Dallas 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shaysten Cornish 20 3-8 1-4 10-10 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 17
1 Jason Roseberry jr 20 4-7 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 11
3 Wayne Green 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 4
21 Tyren Thomas 18 2-5 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 0 7
11 Daylon Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Kason Smith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Gelil Ward 16 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 0 3
5 Marcus Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 2-10 18-21 6-15 21 7 6 4 1 1 44
41.4 % 20.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Greg Crawford 14 5-8 0-2 2-3 4-6 10 3 2 0 0 0 12
10 Dreyon Thornton 10 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 5
13 DaRyan Williams 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
1 Demaryon Thornton 14 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0
15 Sedric Curry jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 JT Curry 7 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7
11 Eli Taylor 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 Brooks Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jonathan Joseph 11 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Julius Morris 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
0 Keylyn Sanders 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
2 Keelan Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dante Curry-El 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tyrique Swindle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Grant Ekakitie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-38 3-15 5-7 9-13 22 15 11 5 2 3 38
39.5 % 20.0 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNT Dallas
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 19:28
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DREYON

FOUL  by THOMAS,TYREN 19:20
19:20 MISS FT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:20 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG

18:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
STEAL  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 18:49

18:47 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GREG
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 18:40

18:38 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,GREG
18:35 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DEMARYON

BLOCK  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 18:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:15 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

FOUL  by THOMAS,TYREN 18:12
SUB IN by JONES,MARCUS 18:12
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYREN 18:12

18:09 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,WAYNE 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
17:34 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 17:23
SUB IN by WARD,GELIL 17:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 17:23

17:05 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:56
TURNOVER  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 16:45

16:28 0-14 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

MISS LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 16:19
16:19 BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,GREG

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
16:13 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,WAYNE --
16:10 FOUL  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

MISS LAYUP by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

FOUL  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 15:33
15:33 FOUL  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
15:33 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
15:33 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

TURNOVER  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 15:27
15:17 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DEMARYON

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MARCUS(in the paint) 15:07 2-14 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAYLON --

14:57 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by WARD,GELIL --
TURNOVER  by WARD,GELIL 14:44
FOUL  by WARD,GELIL 14:44

14:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:44 SUB IN by SANDERS,KEYLYN



14:44 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG
14:28 2-16 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DREYON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 14:15
14:15 BLOCK  by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
FOUL  by JONES,MARCUS 14:10

14:02 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,WAYNE 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
13:26 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:22 SUB IN by CURRY,JT
13:22 SUB IN by MORRIS,JULIUS
13:22 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELI
13:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
13:22 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DREYON
13:22 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DEMARYON

TURNOVER  by JONES,MARCUS 13:11
13:11 STEAL  by SANDERS,KEYLYN

MISS 3PTR by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 12:59
REBOUND OFF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
MISS LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KEYLYN
FOUL  by WARD,GELIL 12:42
SUB IN by SMITH,KASON 12:42
SUB OUT by WARD,GELIL 12:42

12:34 2-18 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI

FOUL  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 12:34
12:34 2-19 H 17 GOOD FT by CURRY,JT
12:28 FOUL  by MORRIS,JULIUS

GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 12:28 3-19 H 16
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 12:28 4-19 H 15

12:20 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KEYLYN
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --

12:12 FOUL  by MORRIS,JULIUS
MISS FT by JONES,MARCUS 12:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,MARCUS 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JT
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 12:12
SUB OUT by GREEN,WAYNE 12:12

12:12 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BROOKS
12:12 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JULIUS

FOUL  by SMITH,KASON 12:02
12:02 4-20 H 16 GOOD FT by CURRY,JT
12:02 4-21 H 17 GOOD FT by CURRY,JT

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KASON(in the paint) 11:53 6-21 H 15
11:25 6-23 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI(in the paint)
11:17 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ELI

MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELI

11:02 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ELI
11:02 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ELI
11:02 SUB IN by RUSSELL,KEELAN
11:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELI

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KASON 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

FOUL  by SMITH,KASON 10:48
10:48 MISS FT by SANDERS,KEYLYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:48 MISS FT by SANDERS,KEYLYN



-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,KEELAN
SUB IN by GREEN,WAYNE 10:48
SUB IN by THOMAS,TYREN 10:48
SUB OUT by JONES,MARCUS 10:48
SUB OUT by SMITH,KASON 10:48

10:23 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,JT
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYREN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TYREN 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JT
10:07 TURNOVER  by CURRY,JT

STEAL  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 10:06
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TYREN(in the paint) 10:05 8-23 H 15
ASSIST  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --

09:48 SUB IN by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
09:48 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
09:47 8-26 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BROOKS

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,KEELAN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 09:24

09:24 BLOCK  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYREN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JT
09:00 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,JT

REBOUND DEF by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --
08:58 FOUL  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 08:58 9-26 H 17
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 08:58 10-26 H 16
SUB IN by WARD,GELIL 08:58
SUB OUT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 08:58

08:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
08:58 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
08:48 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KEYLYN

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
MISS LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 08:40

08:40 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,BROOKS
REBOUND OFF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,WAYNE(in the paint) 08:34 12-26 H 14

08:16 12-29 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BROOKS
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

FOUL  by WARD,GELIL 08:15
08:15 12-30 H 18 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BROOKS

SUB IN by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 08:15
SUB OUT by WARD,GELIL 08:15

08:15 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG
08:15 SUB IN by THORNTON,DREYON
08:15 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,KEELAN
08:15 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KEYLYN
08:04 FOUL  by CURRY,JT

MISS FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG

07:41 12-32 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG

TURNOVER  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 07:33
FOUL  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 07:33
SUB IN by JONES,MARCUS 07:33
SUB OUT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 07:33

07:15 12-34 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,JT

MISS LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 07:03
07:03 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,BROOKS

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYREN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TYREN 06:55



-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
06:43 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GREG
06:28 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 06:28 13-34 H 21
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 06:28 14-34 H 20

06:28 SUB IN by THORNTON,DEMARYON
06:28 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BROOKS

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 06:16
06:16 MISS FT by THORNTON,DREYON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:16 MISS FT by THORNTON,DREYON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,WAYNE(in the paint) 06:08 16-34 H 18

06:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:51 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DREYON

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MARCUS 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG

SUB IN by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 05:35
SUB OUT by JONES,MARCUS 05:35

05:29 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG

05:26 MISS TIPIN by CRAWFORD,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG

05:25 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG
REBOUND DEF by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --
MISS 3PTR by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DEMARYON
04:45 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,JT

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG
04:41 16-36 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 04:34 18-36 H 18
ASSIST  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --

04:15 18-38 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON

GOOD 3PTR by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 04:03 21-38 H 17
ASSIST  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --

03:42 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GREG
03:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

03:15 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
03:15 SUB OUT by CURRY,JT
02:55 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
02:47 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DREYON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYREN --
02:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 02:41 22-38 H 16
MISS FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
02:24 22-40 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 02:13
02:11 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

02:08 22-42 H 20
GOOD DUNK by JOSEPH,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TYREN --
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,WAYNE 02:00 24-42 H 18

01:47 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TYREN 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
01:11 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GREG



REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
00:55 FOUL  by THORNTON,DEMARYON

GOOD FT by GREEN,WAYNE 00:54 25-42 H 17
MISS FT by GREEN,WAYNE 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
00:47 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
00:04 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,GREG

MISS LAYUP by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNT Dallas
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 19:42

19:42 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYREN --
MISS JUMPER by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
19:21 25-45 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DREYON

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG
19:02 FOUL  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYREN 19:02 26-45 H 19
GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYREN 19:02 27-45 H 18

18:49 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG

FOUL  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 18:44
18:44 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG
18:44 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
18:16 27-48 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DREYON
MISS 3PTR by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
18:03 TURNOVER  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
18:03 FOUL  by JR,SEDRIC CURRY
18:03 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
18:03 SUB OUT by JR,SEDRIC CURRY

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,WAYNE 17:57
REBOUND OFF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
MISS TIPIN by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 17:50
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYREN --

17:47 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GREG
MISS FT by THOMAS,TYREN 17:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMAS,TYREN 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
17:27 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DAYLON --
17:24 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON

GOOD 3PTR by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 17:10 30-48 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAYLON --

16:46 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 16:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 16:20



-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG
16:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
15:58 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 15:58 31-48 H 17
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 15:58 32-48 H 16
SUB IN by WARD,GELIL 15:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAYLON 15:58

15:58 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELI
15:58 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DREYON
15:42 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
15:42 SUB IN by CURRY,JT
15:42 SUB IN by SANDERS,KEYLYN
15:42 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG
15:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 15:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KEYLYN

15:17 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,JT
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
TURNOVER  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 15:12

15:11 STEAL  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
15:10 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
14:45 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:35 SUB IN by MORRIS,JULIUS
14:35 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DEMARYON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KASON(in the paint) 14:10 34-50 H 16
ASSIST  by WARD,GELIL --

13:39 34-53 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JULIUS
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,WAYNE 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELI
13:09 34-55 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,JT
12:57 FOUL  by MORRIS,JULIUS

GOOD FT by WARD,GELIL 12:57 35-55 H 20
MISS FT by WARD,GELIL 12:57
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KASON --

12:49 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ELI
GOOD FT by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 12:49 36-55 H 19
GOOD FT by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 12:49 37-55 H 18

12:26 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JULIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

12:24 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

12:21 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WARD,GELIL 12:15
12:15 MISS FT by CURRY,JT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:15 37-56 H 19 GOOD FT by CURRY,JT
12:15 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
12:15 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG
12:15 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG
12:15 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

SUB IN by SMITH,KASON 12:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,WAYNE 12:00
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TYREN(in the paint) 11:58 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by WARD,GELIL --

11:47 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,GREG



11:47 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
11:20 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GREG

REBOUND DEF by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN(in the paint) 11:15 41-56 H 15

11:07 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KEYLYN
REBOUND DEF by WARD,GELIL --

11:00 FOUL  by SANDERS,KEYLYN
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 11:00 42-56 H 14
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 11:00 43-56 H 13

10:45 43-58 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KEYLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JULIUS

MISS LAYUP by WARD,GELIL 10:27
10:27 BLOCK  by CURRY,JT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
10:25 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GREG

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TYREN 10:25 44-58 H 14
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYREN 10:23

10:12 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,KEYLYN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TYREN(in the paint) 09:55 46-60 H 14
09:37 46-63 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELI

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KASON 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELI
09:10 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,GREG
08:59 FOUL  by SANDERS,KEYLYN
08:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 08:59 47-65 H 18
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 08:59 48-65 H 17
SUB IN by GREEN,WAYNE 08:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,KASON 08:59

08:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
08:59 SUB IN by THORNTON,DEMARYON
08:59 SUB OUT by CURRY,JT
08:59 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JULIUS
08:48 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG
08:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

STEAL  by GREEN,WAYNE 08:40
08:31 FOUL  by SANDERS,KEYLYN

GOOD FT by GREEN,WAYNE 08:31 49-65 H 16
GOOD FT by GREEN,WAYNE 08:31 50-65 H 15

08:31 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
08:31 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KEYLYN
08:16 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG

BLOCK  by THOMAS,TYREN 08:16
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN
07:57 50-67 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,WAYNE 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG

07:30 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TYREN 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,GREG

07:09 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
REBOUND DEF by WARD,GELIL --
GOOD JUMPER by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 06:53 52-69 H 17

06:28 MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB IN by SMITH,KASON 06:25
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYREN 06:25

06:25 SUB IN by THORNTON,DREYON
06:25 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELI

FOUL  by GREEN,WAYNE 06:18
06:11 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,GELIL --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY(in the paint) 05:59 54-69 H 15
ASSIST  by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN --

05:46 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DREYON
05:46 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,WAYNE(in the paint) 05:32 56-69 H 13
04:59 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG
04:55 56-71 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

FOUL  by GREEN,WAYNE 04:55
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:55 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,GREG

MISS 3PTR by WARD,GELIL 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARYAN

FOUL  by SMITH,KASON 04:36
SUB IN by THOMAS,TYREN 04:36
SUB OUT by SMITH,KASON 04:36

04:28 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,GREG
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYREN --

04:24 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,GREG
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 04:24 57-72 H 15
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 04:24 58-72 H 14

04:13 58-74 H 16 GOOD DUNK by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DEMARYON

GOOD 3PTR by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 04:05 61-74 H 13
ASSIST  by GREEN,WAYNE --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DEMARYON
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,GREG

FOUL  by TEAM 03:24
03:24 61-75 H 14 GOOD FT by THORNTON,DREYON
03:24 61-76 H 15 GOOD FT by THORNTON,DREYON
03:24 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELI
03:24 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONATHAN
03:06 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DREYON

REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --
TURNOVER  by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
02:51 61-78 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
02:46 FOUL  by THORNTON,DREYON

GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 02:46 62-78 H 16
GOOD FT by CORNISH,SHAYSTEN 02:46 63-78 H 15

02:18 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DEMARYON
02:18 SUB IN by CURRY-EL,DANTE
02:18 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY(in the paint) 02:10 65-78 H 13
ASSIST  by WARD,GELIL --

02:10 FOUL  by CURRY-EL,DANTE
01:43 MISS LAYUP by CURRY-EL,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY-EL,DANTE
01:40 MISS LAYUP by CURRY-EL,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by WARD,GELIL --
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,GELIL 01:36 67-78 H 11
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:30

01:08 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELI
REBOUND DEF by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY --



TURNOVER  by GREEN,WAYNE 00:59
00:58 STEAL  by THORNTON,DREYON

FOUL  by GREEN,WAYNE 00:50
00:32 67-80 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,GREG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ELI
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JASON ROSEBERRY(in the paint) 00:26 69-80 H 11


